RESOLUTION NUMBER ______, SECOND SERIES

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE DONATION OF FUNDS FROM SUNSHINE ROTARY CLUB BY THE CITY OF MARSHALL, MINNESOTA

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARSHALL, MINNESOTA:

DE IT RESOLVED DI THE CITT COUNCIE OF THE CIT	1 Of WARDINGER, WHINESOTA.
That the City of Marshall, Minnesota accept a dot the Sunshine Rotary Club to be used towards the installate Legion Field Park.	
Passed and adopted by a two-thirds majority vote of the 0 2019.	City Council this 17 th day of December,
	Mayor
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	